as of 1st Apr, 2015 measured as per the previous GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost on transition date.

Loans and advance

The Company has applied the derecognition requirements of financial assets and financial liabilities prospectively for transactions
occurring on or after transition date.

The Company has assessed classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist as on

The Company has applied impairment requirements of Ind AS 109 retrospectively; however, as permitted by Ind AS 101, it has used
reasonable and supportable information that is available without undue cost or effort to determine the credit risk at the date that financial
instruments were initially recognised in order to compare it with the credit risk at the transition date.

31 March 201631 March 2017

KSK Electricity Financing India Private Limited
 Notes to Financial Statements
 (All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at date of transition (1 April 2015)
Notes to
first-time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

I ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

(a) Property plant and eqquipment 24.49   -   24.49
(b) Financial asset

(i) Investments 2 12,911.14   (3,245.54)   9,665.59
(ii) Loans 0.48   -   0.48
(iii) Other financial asset 3 -   1,680.52   1,680.52

(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 1.51   -   1.51
(d) Other non-current assets 4 11.53   (0.73)   10.80

2 Current assets 12,949.16   (1,565.75)   11,383.41
(a) Financial asset

(i) Cash and cash equivalents 7.15   -   7.15
(ii) Loans 15.45   -   15.45
(iii) Other financial asset 0.21   -   0.21

(c) Other current assets 4 0.51   (0.11)   0.39
23.32   (0.11)   23.21

TOTAL 12,972.48   (1,565.86)   11,406.61
II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 Equity

(a) Equity share capital 5,701.15   -   5,701.15
(b) Other equity 8 (365.86)   (530.91)   (896.77)

Total Equity 5,335.29   (530.91)   4,804.38
2 Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liability
(i) Borrowings 4 , 5 3,355.00   (1,133.83)   2,221.17
(ii) Other financial liabilities 6 -   98.88   98.88

3,355.00   (1,034.96)   2,320.04
3 Current liabilities

(a) Financial liability
(i) Borrowings 2,598.70   -   2,598.70
(ii) Trade payables 0.86   -   0.86
(iii) Other financial liabilities 1,679.33   -   1,679.33

(b) Other current liabilities 3.29   -   3.29
4,282.18   -   4,282.18

12,972.48   (1,565.86)   11,406.61
*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to  reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for the prior periods.

KSK Electricity Financing India Private Limited
 Notes to Financial Statements
 (All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at date of transition  for the year ended 31.03.2016
Notes to
first-time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

I ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

(a) Property plant and eqquipment 22.36   -   22.36
(b) Financial asset

(i) Investments 2 12,911.14   (3,032.21)   9,878.93
(ii) Loans 0.48   -   0.48
(iii) Other financial asset 3 -   2,024.60   2,024.60

(c) Other non-current assets 4 1,247.49   (1,244.71)   2.79
2 Current assets 14,181.47   (2,252.32)   11,929.15

(a) Financial asset
(i) Cash and cash equivalents 3.36   -   3.36
(ii) Loans 1,617.60   -   1,617.60
(iii) Other financial asset 0.60   -   0.60

(b) Other current assets 4 199.80   (194.86)   4.95
1,821.36   (194.86)   1,626.50

TOTAL 16,002.83   (2,447.18)   13,555.65
II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 Equity

(a) Equity share capital 5,701.15   -   5,701.15
(b) Other equity 8 (1,070.06)   69.06   (1,001.00)

Total Equity 4,631.09   69.06   4,700.15
2 Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liability
(i) Borrowings 4 ,5 3,395.00   (1,077.92)   2,317.08
(ii) Other financial liabilities 6 -   276.85   276.85

(b) Other non current liabilities 1,715.18   (1,715.18)   -
5,110.18   (2,516.25)   2,593.93

3 Current liabilities
(a) Financial liability

(i) Borrowings 3,065.54   -   3,065.54
(ii) Trade payables 2.19   -   2.19
(iii) Other financial liabilities 3,181.16   -   3,181.16

(b) Other current liabilities 12.67   -   12.67
6,261.57   -   6,261.57

16,002.83   (2,447.18)   13,555.65

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

KSK Electricity Financing India Private Limited
 Notes to Financial Statements
 (All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Reconciliation of statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31 March 2016.
Notes to
first-time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

I Other income 2 , 3 1.44   557.41   558.84
II Total revenue 1.44   557.41   558.84

III Expenses
Employee benefits expenses 7 5.26   (0.09)   5.17
Finance costs 5 691.46   (42.57)   648.89
Other expenses 3.62   -   3.62
Depreciation 3.78   -   3.78
Total expenses 704.12   (42.66)   661.47

IV Profit / (loss) before tax (II - III) (702.69)   600.06   (102.63)
V Tax expense / (income)

Deferred tax 1.51   -   1.51
Total tax expense / (income) 1.51   -   1.51

VI Profit / (loss) for the year (IV - V) (704.20)   600.06   (104.14)

VII Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 7 -   (0.09)   (0.09)
Other comprehensive income(loss)/gain (after tax) -   (0.09)   (0.09)

(704.20)   599.97   (104.23)

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash from operating activities 10 (341.45)   0.20   -341.25
Net cash from investing activity 10 (1,255.01)   (0.32)   -1,255.33
Net cash from financing activities 10 1,592.67   0.12   1,592.79
Net  increase / (decrease)  in cash and cash equivalents (3.79)   -   (3.79)
Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2015 7.15 -   7.15
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2016 3.36   -   3.36

1 Capital work in progress:

2

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period
(VII+VIII)

Ind AS 16 – Property, plant and equipment, specifically excludes general and administrative expenditure from being capitalised and require
it to be charged to the statement of profit and loss in the yearin which they incur. Whereas guidance under previous GAAP permits